Portugués:
Atencdo — Siga a sequéncia de instrucdo de montagem que pode ver nas fotos.

* Photo A: Esquema de montagem da carenagem Sem protecéo de motor.

* Photo B: Esquema de montagem da carenagem COM prote¢do de motor.

* Photo C: Aplicar carenagem do lado direito utilizando os itens N°2 (Parafuso),
N°3 (Anilha) e N°4 (Casquilho Aluminio) no ponto 1.

* Photo D: Aplicar o item N°7 (Parafuso) no lado direito conforme demonstra o
esquema (A).

* Photo E: Aplicar carenagem esquerda utilizando os itens N°2 (Parafuso), N°3
(Anilha) e N°4 (Casquilho Aluminio) no ponto 2.

* Photo F: Aplicar no lado esquerdo o item N°5 (Casquilho Aluminio) com a
carenagem, o item N°3 (Anilha) e o item N°6 (Porca Freada) conforme demonstra
0 esquema (A).

* Photo G: Aplicar o item N°1 (Parafuso).

Erancais:
Attention - Suivez la séquence d'instructions d'assemblage que vous pouvez voir

sur les photos.

* Photo A: Disposition du carénage sans protection moteur.

* Photo B: Schéma de montage avec protection moteur.

* Photo C: Appliquer le carénage sur le c6té droit en utilisant les items N°2 (Vis),
N°3 (Rondelle) et N°4 (Bouchon en Aluminium) au point 1.

* Photo D: Appliquer I'item N°7 (Vis) du c6té droit comme indiqué sur le schéma
(A).

* Photo E: Appliquer le carénage gauche en utilisant les items N°2 (Vis), N°3
(Rondelle) et N°4 (Bouchon en Aluminium) du point 2.

* Photo F: Appliquer sur le c6té gauche Iitem N°5 (Bouchon en Aluminium) avec
le carénage, I'item N°3 (Rondelle) et Iitem N°6 (Ecrou Freiné), comme indiqué
sur le schéma (A).

* Photo G: Appliquer I'item N°1 (Vis).

Serrer toutes les vis.
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Attention: Accessories N°14, N°12 and N°5 are supplied with engine protection
Atencdo: Os acessorios N°14, N°12 e N°5 sdo fornecidos com a protecdo de motor.

Paraf. Cabeca Cilindica Sext. Int. / Socket Head Cap Screw

M10x1,5x45 - DIN 912

Paraf. Cabega Cilindica Sext. Int. / Socket Head Cap Screw

Paraf. Sext. Ext. / Hex Head Screw M10x1,5x280 - DIN 933 1
Porca Freada / Nut Nylock M10 - DIN 985 1
Casquilho Aluminio / Aluminum Bushing ?20x@11x25mm 2
Casquilho Aluminio / Aluminum Bushing ?20x@11x10mm 3
M10 - DIN 125 4

2

2

M6x16 - DIN 912
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3 Anilha / Washer
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N2: |COMPONENTE (COMPONENT):

DESCRICAO (DESCRIPTION): |QUANT.:

ALUMINUM TRAIL CRASH BAR

Instrucdo de Montagem / Assembly Sequence

English:
Attention — Follow the assembly instruction sequence has you can see in the photos.

* Photo A: Mounting schema without engine protection.

* Photo B: Mounting schema with engine protection.

* Photo C: Apply Crash Bar Right side with items N°2 (Screw), N°3 (Washer) and N°4 (Aluminum
Bushing) in point 1.

* Photo D: Apply item N°7 (Screw) right side as shown the schema (A).

* Photo E: Apply Crash Bar Left side, with items N°2 (Screw), N°3 (Washer) and N°4 (Aluminum
Bushing) in point (2).

* Photo F: Apply on the Left side item N°5 (Aluminum Bushing) with Crash Bar, item N°3 (Washer) and
item N°6 (Nut Nylock) as shown the schema (A).

* Photo G: Apply item N°1 (Screw).

Tight all screws.
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